WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
1
MET4, 6 series rectangular electrical connector
Product Introduction
 Comply with MIL-C-55302/23, MIL-C-55302/24, MIL-C-55302/25 standard, equivalent to
GJB1438A standard
 Withstanding wave-soldering
 1.905mm insert gap

3×
1.9
05
=5
.71
5
2×φ 2. 4
0. 9525
C
1.905
M处
8
Size
Type of plug
A B C D M N n
MET412-086-XX1-XXXX 58.29 50.16 40.005 38.1 21 20 86
MET412-110-XX1-XXXX 69.72 61.6 51.435 49.53 27 26 110
MET412-250-XX1-XXXX 136.4 128.27 118.11 116.205 62 61 250
Size
Type of contact
L
Note

71
5
N处 D
B±0 . 1
A
M E T  O  4  2  2  -  0  8  6  -  8  2  1  -  9  6  0  1
n
n
8
挂锡区域
n×φ 0. 4 5
L
Size
Type of receptacle
A B C D M N n
MET422-086-XX1-XXXX 58.29 50.16 40.005 38.1 21 20 86
MET422-110-XX1-XXXX 69.72 61.6 51.435 49.53 27 26 110
MET422-250-XX1-XXXX 136.4 128.27 118.11 116.205 62 61 250
Size
Contact type
L
Note

M×1 .9 05= C M ×1 . 90 5= C
N×1 .90 5= D N ×1 . 905= D
R e c o m m e n d e d  p r i n t e d  b o a r d
o p e n i n g  s i z e  c h a r t
F a s t e n e r  t y p e ：  9 6 0 1 ~ 9 6  3 6
MET4  2  2  -  2  0  4  -  8  2  1  -  9  6  0  0
ETO4  22  - 2  0  4 -  82  1  - 9  70  0
ETO4  22  - 2  0  4 -  82  1  - 9  10  0
8
n ×φ0 .4 5
L
挂锡区域
Size
Receptacle type
A B C D M N n
MET422-204-XX1-XXXX 121.16 113.03 47.625 45.72 25 24 204
MET422-276-XX1-XXXX 155.4 147.32 64.77 62.865 33 34 276
Size
Contact type
L
Note

83 82 8 1 58 57 5 6
5 5 5 4 53 3 1 3 0 2 9
28 27 2 6 3
11 0 10 9 1 08
2 13
2 5 0
63
6 4
62 6 1
6 56 612 5 1 24 1 23
1 2 8 1 2 7 12 61 8 8 1 8 7 18 6
2 4824 925 0 19 1 19 0 1 89
Size
Plug type
A B C D M N n
MET452-086-XX1-XXXX 58.29 50.16 40.005 38.1 21 20 86
MET452-110-XX1-XXXX 69.72 61.6 51.435 49.53 27 26 110
MET452-250-XX1-XXXX 136.4 128.27 118.11 116.205 62 61 250
Size
Contact type
L
Note

245 244 243
1 07 1 06 105
176 175 174
38 37 36
20 4
154 153 152
2 03 2 02
102 101 100
5 2 5 1 5 0 2 9 2 8 2 7
129130131
80 79 78
18 2 18 1 1 80
N o d e  a r r a n g e m e n t
Size Plug type
A B C D M N a b c n
MET452-204-XX1-XXXX 121.16 113.03 47.625 45.72 25 24 52 102 154 204
MET452-276-XX1-XXXX 155.4 147.3 64.77 62.865 34 33 70 138 208 276
Size
Contact type
L
Note

1.
65
2×φ2 . 4
n×φ0. 65
2 2
4 3
6 5
8 6
2 3
6 6
44
1
Size
Receptacle type
A B C D M N n
MET462-086-XX1-XXXX 58.29 50.16 40.005 38.1 21 20 86
MET462-110-XX1-XXXX 69.72 61.6 51.435 49.53 27 26 110
MET462-250-XX1-XXXX 136.4 128.27 118.11 116.205 62 61 250
Size
Contact type
L
Note

12 4
25 0
25 1
25 2
B ±0 . 0 5
n X φ0 .6
( N -1 )X 1 . 9 0 5 = M
( N -1 ) X 1 . 9 0 5 = M
( N - 1 ) X 1 . 9 0 5 = M
n x φ 0 .6
Recommended printed board
opening size chart
Size
Receptacle type
A B M N n
MET632-204-XX1-XXXX 82.4 74.295 62.865 34 204
MET632-252-XX1-XXXX 97.7 89.535 78.105 42 252
MET632-300-XX1-XXXX 112.9 104.775 93.345 50 300
MET632-360-XX1-XXXX 132 123.825 112.395 60 360
MET632-402-XX1-XXXX 145.3 137.16 125.83 67 402
Size
Contact type
L
Note

8. 89
4.3
nxφ 0. 6
nx φ 0. 45
L
12.3 7
+ 0 . 3
0
H a n g i n g
t i n  a r e a
R e c o m m e n d e d  p r i n t e d  b o a r d  o p e n i n g  s i z e
c h a r t  ( F  d i r e c t i o n )
Size
Receptacle type
A B C D M n
MET612-448-XX1-XXXX 166.9 158.75 68.58 70.485 37 448
Size
Contact type
L
Note

2 5 0
2 5 1
2 5 2
1 2 7
1 2 8
1 2 9
(N-1)X1.905= C
(N -1)X1.905=C
(N-1)X1. 905=C
(N -1)X1. 905=C
(N-1)X1.905= C
(N -1)X1.905= C
Size
Receptacle type
A B M N n
MET642-204-XX1-XXXX 82.4 74.295 62.865 34 204
MET642-252-XX1-XXXX 97.7 89.535 78.105 42 252
MET642-300-XX1-XXXX 112.9 104.775 93.345 50 300
MET642-360-XX1-XXXX 132 123.825 112.395 60 360
MET642-402-XX1-XXXX 145.3 137.16 125.73 67 402
Size
Contact type
L
Note

2 2 7
2 2 6
2 2 54 4 8
4 4 7
4 46
2 22
2 2 3
2 2 4
H a n g i n g  t i n
a r e a
n× φ 0.45
L
Size
Receptacle type
A B C D M n
MET622-448-XX1-XXXX 166.9 158.75 68.58 70.485 37 448
Size
Contact type
L
Note

124
125
126
250
251
252
1
2
3
127
128
129
Size
Receptacle type
A B M N n
MET672-204-XX1-XXXX 82.4 74.295 62.865 34 204
MET672-252-XX1-XXXX 97.7 89.535 78.105 42 252
MET672-300-XX1-XXXX 112.9 104.775 93.345 50 300
MET672-360-XX1-XXXX 132 123.825 112.395 60 360
MET672-402-XX1-XXXX 145.3 137.16 125.73 67 402
Size
Contact type
L
Note

1
22 5
224
223
447
448
446
222
22 6
2 27
3
2
Size
Plug type
A B C D M n
MET652-448-XX1-XXXX 166.9 158.75 68.58 70.485 37 448
Size
Contact type
L
Note